# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Visicom, Inc.		09/06/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Visicom a.s.	
Street Address:	Rontgenova 26	
City:	Bratislava	
State/Country:	SLOVAKIA	
Postal Code:	851 01	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SLOVAKIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2246404	ROUTE RIDER
Registration Number:	3197629	ROUTERIDER LE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978 341 0036

Email: trademarks@hbsr.com

Correspondent Name: John L. DuPre'

Address Line 1: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

Address Line 2: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.

Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1265.0004-000

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: John L. DuPre'

Address Line 1: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

TRADEMARK REEL: 004618 FRAME: 0392 2246404

:H \$65,00

900201540

Address Line 2: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C. Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. DuPre'	
Signature:	/John L. DuPre'/	
Date:	09/07/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=1265.0004-000Assignment#page1. source=1265.0004-000Assignment#page2. source=1265.0004-000Assignment#page3.	tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004618 FRAME: 0393

### **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, Visicom, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 19B Crosby Drive, Suite 310, Bedford, Massachusetts 01730 (hereinafter called SELLER) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain Trademarks, as specified in "EXHIBIT A" attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Visicom a.s., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Slovakia, and having a principal place of business at Röntgenova 26, 851 01 Bratislava, Slovakia (hereinafter called BUYER) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to certain assets and properties of SELLER, including said Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, SELLER has agreed to execute such additional instruments as may be necessary or desirable to confirm said acquisition of certain assets by BUYER.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as for other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to BUYER, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of SELLER in and to said Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, and all claims, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the date of this Assignment.

Visicom, Inc.

Prima A Prisage

Title: Vice President, Operations

Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Middlesex
·
On this day of September, 2011, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Bruna A. Bucacci,
personally known to me, or
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was
Massachusitta drivis lecense
to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged that she signed the foregoing instrument as the free act and deed of Visicom, Inc.,
for its stated purpose, as an authorized officer of Visicom, Inc.
(SEAL) Notary Public / Jan A Janney
MARY A. MANNING (print name)
My Commission expires 03 / 08 Dougle Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires My Commission Expires March 8, 2013

## **EXHIBIT A**

U. S. Trademark Registration No.: 2,246,404

For: ROUTERIDER

Registered: May 18, 1999

U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 3,197,629

For: ROUTERIDER LE

Registered: January 9, 2007